CITY OF BRIGANTINE
RESOLUTION NO. 2024- \i6
A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF BRIGANTINE NEW JERSEY
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER 1, FINAL
FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF 44TH STREET FROM BRIGANTINE AVE
TO BAYSHORE AVE

WHEREAS, the City of Brigantine did award a contract for “Reconstruction of 44" Street
from Brigantine Avenue to Bayshore Avenue” and did enter into a contract with Charles

Marandino, LLC in the amount of $860,418.15; and

WHEREAS, during performance of the project contract quantities were adjusted to match
actual quantities used and additional work was identified and required to properly complete
and enhance the project, the final quantities and additional work being herein enclosed in

Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Contract for the “Reconstruction of
44'™ Street from Brigantine Avenue to Bayshore Avenue” be amended from $860,418.15

to $804,872.49; a Net decrease of $55,545.66.

This is to certify that the above is a true and
lawtul copy of a resolution adopted by the City
Council of the City of Brigantine, County of
Atlantic, New Jersey at its meeting of

June 5, 2024,

Lynn SwWeeney, RMC é

City Clerk

RECORD VOTE OF co) ON EINAL P
COUNCIL MEMB ERS Y
SERA (v
RIORDAN -
KANE ) -
[y
|
«

BEW
LETTIERI ==

HANEY

DeLUCRY {
X-INDICATES VOTE NV=NOT VOTING AB=ABSENT




